# REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA LOCAL ROADS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

# STATE ROAD ADMINISTRATION

\*\*\*

# AMENDMENT No.1 TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS

ref: No. LRIP/W6/01-04

**ImprovementWorks on Corridor 16** 

Contract 1: LRIP/W6/01:

G105: R3 - Costești - Țipala - G106 (km 0+000 - km 8+450)

Contract 2: LRIP/W6/02

G105: R3 - Costești - Țipala - G106 (km 8+450 - km 17+350)

Contract 3: LRIP/W6/03

G105: R3 - Costești - Țipala - G106 (km 17+350 - km 26+400)

Contract 4: LRIP/W6/04

G105: R3 - Costești - Ţipala - G106 (km 26+400 - km 34+584)

\*\*\*

### General:

The following amendment articles are applicable to: *LRIP/W6/01-04: Improvement Works on Corridor 16, Contract 1: LRIP/W6/01: G105: R3 - Costești - Țipala - G106 (km 0+000 - km 8+450), Contract 2: LRIP/W6/02: G105: R3 - Costești - Țipala - G106 (km 8+450 - km 17+350), Contract 3: LRIP/W6/03: G105: R3 - Costești - Ţipala - G106 (km 17+350 - km 26+400), Contract 4: LRIP/W6/04: G105: R3 - Costești - Ţipala - G106 (km 26+400 - km 34+584).* 

## **Article 1:**

Bidding Documents, Part 1 – Bidding Procedures, Section II: Bid Data Sheet, Pre-bid meeting, ITB 7.4:

# The following text has been deleted:

"A Pre-Bid meeting shall take place at the following date, time and place:

Time: 10:00 (local time), April 8, 2020.

Place: The premises of the I.S. "Administraţia de Stat a Drumurilor",

str. Bucuriei 12a, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova.

A site visit conducted by the Employer shall not be organized."

# and replaced with:

"A Pre-Bid meeting shall not take place.

A site visit conducted by the Employer **shall not** be organized".

### **Article 2**

Bidding Documents, Part 1 – Bidding Procedures, Section II: Bid Data Sheet - Deadline for Submission of Bids, ITB 22.1:

The date "April 30, 2020" shall be substituted with the date " May 15, 2020".

### **Article 3**

Bidding Documents, Part 1 – Bidding Procedures, Section II: Bid Data Sheet - Bid Opening, ITB 25.1:

The date "April 30, 2020" shall be substituted with the date "May 15, 2020".

### **Article 4**

Bidding Documents, Part 3 – Conditions of Contract and Contract Forms, Section IX. Particular Conditions of Contract – A. General, GCC 1.1 (v):

The date "January 25, 2022" shall be substituted with the date "February 09, 2022".

# **Article 5**

Bidding Documents, Part 3 – Conditions of Contract and Contract Forms, Section IX. Particular Conditions of Contract – A. General, GCC 1.1 (dd):

The date "July 27, 2020" shall be substituted with the date "August 11, 2020".